WATERSTONE BANK 11200 W. PLANK CT. WAUWATOSA, WI 53226

> Contact: Emily Gillingham Community Relations Coordinator 414-459-4182 emilygillingham@wsbonline.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

WaterStone Bank Announces Two New Community Presidents

WAUWATOSA, Wis. – 11/2/2021 – WaterStone Bank announced today the addition of two new community presidents at its Greenfield/Loomis Rd. branch and Wauwatosa/State St. branch.



Rebecca McCartney

Rebecca McCartney now serves as the Community President for the Bank's Greenfield/Loomis Rd. branch. McCartney comes to WaterStone Bank with 12 years of previous banking experience, most recently at North Shore Bank. McCartney values community involvement and has spent several years volunteering with the Milwaukee Women's Center, an emergency center for domestic violence survivors and their children. On the weekend, Rebecca enjoys frequenting local coffee shops and hiking by the lakefront and Kettle Morraine State Forest.

Dia Wesner now serves as the Community President of the Bank's Wauwatosa/State St. branch. Wesner joins WaterStone Bank with over 20 years of finance and banking experience. She began her career as a mortgage broker at Chase Bank where she navigated her way through several positions including loan underwriting, foreclosure analysis/risk management, as well as quality control. Wesner has spent the last 9 years of her career in management roles. She is committed to the growth and success of her employees and is looking forward to developing and building relationships in the Wauwatosa community.



Dia Wesner

About WaterStone Bank

WaterStone Bank, established in 1921, offers a full suite of personal and business banking products. The community bank has branches in Wauwatosa/State St, Brookfield, Fox Point/North Shore, Franklin/Hales Corners, Germantown/Menomonee Falls, Greenfield/Loomis Rd, Milwaukee/Oklahoma Ave, Oak Creek/27th St, Oak Creek/Howell Ave, Oconomowoc/Lake Country, Pewaukee, Waukesha, West Allis/Greenfield Ave, and West Allis/National Ave, Wisconsin. WaterStone Bank is the parent company to Waterstone Mortgage, which has the ability to lend in 48 states. For more information about WaterStone Bank, go to

<u>http://www.wsbonline.com</u>. Follow WaterStone Bank on <u>Facebook</u>, <u>Twitter</u>, <u>LinkedIn</u>, <u>YouTube</u>, and <u>Instagram</u>.

###